## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/31—Applications for Approval—continued

| Port | Appn.<br>No. | Tariff<br>Item | Goods  | Rates of Duty   |       | Part       |
|------|--------------|----------------|--|---|-------|------------|
|      |              |                |  | Normal  | Pref. | II<br>Ref. |
| СН   | 580          | 85.22.019      | Minato EPROM programmer, Gang programmer and eraser unit, model 1867 | Free*   | Free* | 10         |
|      |              |                |  | *or such higher rate of<br>duty as the Minister<br>may in any case decide |       |            |

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 8 March 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of February 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

## Tariff Notice No. 1984/36—Application for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff Item therefor:

| Port | Appn.<br>No. | Tariff<br>Item | Goods  | Rates of Duty  |   | Part |
|------|--------------|----------------|--|--|---|------|
|      |              |                |  | Normal   | Pref.                                     | Ref. |
| H.O. | 25556        | 90.23.001      | Adjustable multi all stainless bi-metal thermometers for use in temperature monitoring on critical locations  NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 90.23.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, reference 10 | 45*  | Can 25*<br>DC 25*<br>Pac Free<br>Aul Free | ••   |
|      |              |                |  | *or such lower rate of duty<br>as the Minister may in<br>any case direct |   |      |

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 8 March 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of February 1984.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Forest Service—Schedule of Works and Services Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

| Description of Work   | Successful Tenderer   | Amount of<br>Tender<br>Accepted<br>\$ |
|---|---|---------------------------------------|
| Supply and spread road metal, Pouto SF<br>Supply and spread road metal and clay, Tainui/Kawhia SF<br>Basecourse metal crushing, Karioi SF | Avoca Lime Co. Ltd., Dargaville<br>Taowhare Contractors, Hamilton<br>Byfords Contracting & Construction Ltd., | 33,991.00<br>43,347.00<br>128,500.00  |
| Rootraking logging slash, Ngaumu SF   | Taihape<br>Bunny & Hooper, Masterton  | 24,924.00                             |